V710
AC VOLTAGE SENSOR, 2 PDT OR 4 PDT, 10 AMP
RELAIS DETECTEUR DE TENSION, 2 RT OU 4 RT / 10A
LEACH INTERNATIONAL EUROPE S.A.S.                       LEACH INTERNATIONAL ASIA PACIFIC
Tel: +33 3 87 97 98 97             Tel: +852 2 191 3830
Fax: +33 3 87 97 96 86                      Fax: +852 2 389 5803
The technical information provided by Leach International Europe is to be used as a guide only, and is not meant for publication or
as documentation for altering any existing specification. Dimensions are in millimeters unless otherwise specified. Rev. 06/2019.

RELAIS DETECTEUR DE TENSION, 2 RT OU 4 RT / 10A
 3 / 4
NUMBERING SYSTEM
SYSTEME DE REFERENCES
 V710 B J A C 100 120   C A
Basic series designation  | Référence de base
1. Frequency trip points  |
 Fréquence des phases (380, 420 Hz)
2. Output configuration |
 Combinaison des contacts (2PDT/10A@28Vdc)
3. Time delay on pickup |  Délais d’enclenchement
4. Time delay on dropout | Délais de déclenchement
5. Under voltage trip point |
 Phase de sous tension (90 to 150 Vrms)
6. Over voltage trip point |
 Phase de surtension (90 to 150 Vrms)
7. Temperature and accury | Temperature et précision
8. Mounting style and terminal types |
 Combinaison sortie et fixation (A, B, C)
Exemple : V710-BJAC-100/120-CA
FREQUENCY TRIP POINTS
FRÉQUENCE DES PHASES
TIME DELAY
DELAIS
Code Letter Under frequency Over frenquency
A 390 410
B 380 420
C 370 430
D 360 440
E 350 450
F 58 62
G 56 64
H 54 66
I 52 68
J 48 52
K 46 54
L 44 56
Code Letter Time delay on pickup Time delay on dropout
A 0.05 0.05
B 0.50 0.50
C 1 1
D 2 2
E 5 5
F 10 10
V710
AC VOLTAGE SENSOR, 2 PDT OR 4 PDT, 10 AMP
RELAIS DETECTEUR DE TENSION, 2 RT OU 4 RT / 10A
 4 / 4
TEMPERATURE RANGE
GAMME DE TEMPERATURE
NOTES
REMARQUES
1. Operating Mode
 A: The output relay will energize when all of the following conditions exist:
  1. Each of the three phase voltages is within the under and over trip point limits
  2. The frequency is within the selected under and over trip point limits
  3. The phase rotation is ABC
  4. The pickup time delay period is completed
 B: The output relay will change to or remain in the de-energized state when any or all of the above conditions are not met
  (Including an open circuit phase)
 C: The output relay will change state (energize or de-energize) after the selected time delay ±10%
 D: The time delays for pickup and dropout are independent and an internal signal from the sensing circuit to change the state of
  the relay always initiates a full time delay period
  Mode de fonctionnement :
  A: Le relais sera activé lorsque toutes les conditions suivantes sont réunies:
  1. Chacune des trois tensions de phase est compris entre la surtension et la sous tension.
   2. La fréquence est comprise entre la surtension et la sous tension sélectionnée.
   3. La phase de rotation est ABC
   4. Le délai du temps d’enclenchement est complété.
 B: Le relais retournera dans l’état non alimenté lorsque l’une ou toutes les conditions ci-dessus ne sont pas remplie (y compris
la phase de circuit ouvert)